FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LensiSter

RECORD#

11-18-1998

TDAD

Docket No.:	

TM05/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	100901440▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ICI Americas, Inc.	Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company
11-13-98	Name. <u>E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1007 Market Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner	rshin
	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19898
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
2 Nature of conveyance	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Nam	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: 11/02/1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,267,463 2,168,471
	2,044,329 2,168,470
Additional nun	mbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Karen B. Rennemo	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charach Address 100 No. 1 and 1 D 1001	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1007 Market Street; D-4064	
	04.1007
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 198	04-1926
11/1//1720 0000000	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 75.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	November 11, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ICI Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at Concord Plaza, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19850-5391, is the owner of the following Trademarks, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CARODEL	1,267,463	February 21, 1984
ECO	2,044,329	March 11, 1997
EE AND DESIGN	2,168,470	June 23, 1998
EMERALD	2,168,471	June 23, 1998

WHEREAS E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington Delaware, 19898, desires to acquire all of ICI America Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ICI Americas Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ICI Americas Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns, all of ICI Americas Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns; and ICI Americas Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record the Assignment as to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0718

IN WITNESS WHERETO, ICI Americas Inc. has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 2 d of NOVEMBER, 1998.

ICI AMERICAS INC.

RECORDED: 11/13/1998

By: Alm MAlullan
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1814 FRAME: 0719**